Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mitchell Clark		01/28/2008	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avanti Fine Wine Selections, LLC	
Street Address:	260 Lafayette Circle	
City:	Lafayette	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94549	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78928829	AVANTI FINE WINE SELECTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (707)255-6876

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 707-252-7122

Email: tmdept@dpf-law.com

Correspondent Name: J. Scott Gerien
Address Line 1: 809 Coombs Street

Address Line 4: NAPA, CALIFORNIA 94559

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CLAM4-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Scott Gerien
Signature:	/J. Scott Gerien/
Signature:	/J. Scott Gerien/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003718 FRAME: 0795

900099017

Date:	02/13/2008		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=Nunc Pro Tunc Agreement (Clark)#page1.tif			
source=Nunc Pro Tunc Agreement (Clark)#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003718 FRAME: 0796

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mitchell Clark, a U.S. individual, ("Assignor"), owns and has a bona fide intent to use the mark (the "Mark") listed below in connection with marketing services, import export agency services, and distributorship services featuring wine; wholesale ordering services, retail store services, mail order catalog services and online retail store services all featuring wine in the United States:

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Application No.</u> <u>Date Filed</u>

AVANTI FINE WINE SELECTION 78/928,829 July 13, 2006

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on Assignor's *bona fide* intent to use the Mark in commerce in connection with marketing services, import export agency services, and distributorship services featuring wine; wholesale ordering services, retail store services, mail order catalog services and online retail store services all featuring wine; and

WHEREAS, Avanti Fine Wine Selections, LLC a California limited liability company, with a business address of 260 Lafayette Circle, Lafayette, California 94549 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire certain assets of Assignor in connection with which Assignor has a *bona fide* intent to use the Mark in the United States and the pending U.S. Application;

TRADEMARK REEL: 003718 FRAME: 0797 NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, nunc pro tunc, effective January 1, 2007, all his right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the pending U.S. Application therefor, together with that portion of Assignor's assets in connection with which it has a *bona fide* intent to use the Mark.

Dated: 1-28-08

RECORDED: 02/13/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003718 FRAME: 0798